

SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 620-5187 Fax: (902) 566-0795

Audrey J. Tinney Nursing Scholarship

DESCRIPTION

This scholarship is established at the University of Prince Edward Island in memory of Audrey J. Tinney, by the Tinney Family (her sons, Bill Tinney, UPEI Class of 1982 and Roger Tinney, Holland College Class of 1983, as well as husband Donald Tinney, PWC Class of 1948) to support students entering first year in the UPEI School of Nursing.

Audrey Tinney (PWC Class of 1949 and PEI Hospital School of Nursing Class of 1952) was a strong, dedicated nurse, respected by those who worked with her and were treated by her in her 40 plus years as a registered nurse. Her passion for nursing equaled her enthusiasm for life on Prince Edward Island will all it had to offer. She was well loved and is fondly remembered by all whose lives she touched.

CRITERIA

This scholarship will be awarded to a student entering full time studies (5 courses per semester) at UPEI in the Faculty of Nursing. It will be annually awarded to a student who has been a resident of PEI for a minimum of 5 years; mature students are eligible to apply for this award.

APPLICATION PROCESS (Deadline: March 1)

Applicants should submit their application material, including a personal statement detailing academic and career goals; work, family and community commitments; and how this scholarship would assist in achieving their goals through the Nursing program.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 — scholarships@upei.ca



SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE

550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 620-5187 Fax: (902) 566-0795

Audrey J. Tinney Nursing Scholarship

APPLICATION FORM

Name:	
Home Address:	
UPEI Student ID:	Telephone:
UPEI Email Address:	
Please include the following in your application package:	
☐ Application Form (Deadli	ine – March 1)
☐ Application Personal Stat	tement (maximum one page typed)
Please include in your po	ersonal statement how you meet the
criteria for the award, in experience, or if entering	cluding any relevant work or volunteer g as a mature student
Signature:	Date:

Note: Incomplete application packages will not be considered. For official communication purposes, the Scholarships and Awards Committee will contact successful recipients through their UPEI Email Address. It is the student's responsibility to check their UPEI email account.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 — scholarships@upei.ca